
 Upcoming Agenda Item(s) 

 
 
 

February 13, 2019 
 

A. File ID #19-96: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the FY 2017-18 Interlocal Agreement with 
Dallas County/Dallas County Health and Human Services for scattered site housing assistance for persons 
with HIV/AIDS, to revise the Statement of Services and budget to reallocate funding in the total amount of 
$14,345.00 in Emergency/Tenant Based Rental Assistance from the Housing Services budget category to 
the Financial Assistance budget category, for payment of services provided between October 1, 2017 and 
September 30, 2018, with no net change in the contract amount - Financing:  No cost consideration to the 
City (city-wide) 

 
B. File ID #19-97: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the FY 2018-19 contract with Open Arms Inc. 

dba Bryan’s House to provide additional child care services for persons with HIV/AIDS for the period of 
October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019 - Not to exceed $14,065.00, from $56,262.00 to $70,327.00 - 
Financing:  2017-18 Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS Grant Funds (city-wide) 

 
February 27, 2019 
 
A. File ID #18-1404: Authorize (1) the acceptance of a grant from the U.S. Department of Transportation 

passed through the North Central Texas Council of Governments for the Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and 
Individuals with Disabilities Program (Grant No. TX-2017-073-01, CFDA 20.513) in the amount of 
$418,184.00 for the City of Dallas Senior Medical Transportation Program Project to expand current 
transportation services to include wellness trips, increase the number of trips, and make possible medical 
trips outside city limits for low to moderate income seniors for the period October 1, 2017 through April 20, 
2022; (2) the establishment of appropriations in an amount not to exceed $418,184.00 in the Enhanced 
Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities Program 17-22 Fund; (3) the receipt and deposit of grant 
funds for reimbursement in an amount not to exceed $418,184.00 in the Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and 
Individuals with Disabilities Program 17-22 Fund; (4) a required local match in the amount of $418,184.00 
from the General Fund; and (5) execution of the Interlocal Cooperative Agreement and all terms, conditions, 
and documents required by the grant agreement - Total not to exceed $836,368.00 - Financing: Enhanced 
Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities Program Grant Funds ($418,184.00) and General Fund 
($418,184.00) (city-wide) 

 




